
ORDINANCE NO. 3

AN ORDINANCE promulgating and adopting a Budget for the
Town of Gig Harbor for the period from the 12th day of
July, 1946 to and including the 31st day of December,
1946, and declaring an emergency to exist.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor:

Section 1. That the following Budget for the period from
the 12th day of July, 1946 to and including the 31st day of
December, 1946, be and it Is hereby adopted as the official
Budget of the Town of Gig Harbor for said period:

BUDGET (Balance of year 1946)

REVENUE

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:
Pin Ball Machines
Police Court Fines
War Liquor Tax (State)
Motor Vehicle Tax
State Liquor Apportionments

STREET FUND:
Justice Court Fines
Gas Tax

Total Revenues -

EXPENSES

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:
Office Supplies $500.00
Office Equipment 600oOO
Printing & Publication 150,00
Clerk 250.00
Town Marshal 250.00
Police Judge - -

Office Expense 100.00
Health Officer (Basis

$5.00 per call) 100.00
Office Expense &
Medical Supplies 50.00

Street Cleaning fl.pr.hr.100.00
Garbage Collection " 100.00
Sewer Maintenance " 100.00
Sewer Material 100.00
Engineering (Estimates

on jobs) 500.00
Registration 100.00
Election 250.00
Attorney - -
Miscellaneous expense 50.00
Stenographic expense 50.00

Treasurer - -
Office expense 150.00

Insurance and bonds 150.00

STREET FUND:
Labor ($1.00 per hour) 100.00
Maintenance of roads 5,000,00

$300.00
400.00

2,330.00
60.00
560.00

500.00
4,600.00

$3,650.00

5,100.00

$8,750.00

3,650.00

5,100.00

Total Expenses §8,750.00
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Section 2. That an emergency exists and this ordinance
shall take effect immediately.

Passed September 13, 1946.

Attest
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